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CITY OF NEWPORT PHONE SERVICE OUTAGES 

April 17, 2024  
The City is experiencing intermittent phone service issues at various facilities and is 
working with its phone service provider to locate the nature of the issue.  The City has 
no clear estimated time of repair, but the provider is working with the IT Department to 
identify a solution as soon as possible. The email system is working properly.  
If you need to reach the City of Newport via, please use the following emails  
City Manager 
Melanie Nelson: m.nelson@newportoregon.gov 
Finance:  
Utility Billing, Rebecca Morrow r.morrow@newportoregon.gov 
Business Licenses/AP/Tourist Lodging Tax, Jozelle Cason j.cason@newportoregon.gov 
Court/Cash Receipts, Kay Keady, k.keady@newportoregon.gov 
Community Development: 
Sherri Marineau, s.marineau@newportoregon.gov 
Library: 
Reference@newportlibrary.org 
Fire Department: 
Tom Sakaris, t.sakaris@newportoregon.gov 
Public Works: 
Josephine Duncan, j.duncan@newportoregon.gov 
City Council: 
citycouncil@newportoregon.gov 
Engineering: 
Brian Crawford, b.crawford@newportoregon.gov 
IT: 
Travis Reeves, t.reeves@newportoregon.gov 
Park and Recreation Department:  
Trish Cadwell, T.Cadwell@NewportOregon.gov 
Keely Naughton, K.Naughton@NewportOregon.gov 
Airport:  
Lance Vanderbeck, l.vanderbeck@newportoregon.gov 
Newport Performing Center/Visual Arts Center 
occa@coastarts.org 
The City will provide a press release when normal operation is restored.  

# # #  

mailto:occa@coastarts.org

